is ` 1,643.10/- (including premium of ` 1,633.10) per Equity Share.

3.	 Intent of the Promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the Company to subscribe to the Preferential Issue;
contribution being made by the Promoters or Directors either as part of the Preferential Issue or separately in furtherance
of the objects

	 The Equity Shares shall be issued to the Proposed Allottee, one of the promoter group entities of the Company. The Proposed
Allottee has indicated its intention to subscribe to the Preferential Issue. None of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of
the Company intends to subscribe to any of the Equity Shares proposed to be issued under the Preferential Issue or otherwise
contribute to the Preferential Issue or separately in furtherance of the objects specified herein above.

4.	 The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed Preferential Issue:
Sr.
No.

Category Pre-issue Shareholding* Shareholding Pattern
on the date of listing of

Equity Shares issued
pursuant to proposed
preferential allotment

No. of
shares held

% holding No. of
shares held

% holding

A. Promoters and Promoter Group Holding
1. Indian Promoters / Promoter Group:

Individuals / HUF 4797 0.0083 4797 0.0080
Trust 2471193 4.2855 4601193 7.6951
Bodies Corporate 36648149 63.5545 36648149 61.2905
Sub Total 39124139 67.8483 41254139 68.9936

2. Foreign Promoters / Promoter Group:
Individuals / HUF - - -
Bodies Corporate - - -
Sub Total - - -
Sub Total (A) 39124139 67.8483 41254139 68.9936

B1. Non – Promoters’ holding:
Institutions:
Mutual Funds 2309109 4.0044 2309109 3.8618
Alternate Investment Funds 8610038 14.9314 8610038 14.3995
Foreign Portfolio Investor (Corporate) 969693 1.6816 969693 1.6217
Financial Institutions / Banks 1625733 2.8193 1625733 2.7189
Insurance Companies 403223 0.6993 403223 0.6743
Sub Total (B1) 13917796 24.1360 13917796 23.2762

B2. Others
Individuals 2903350 5.0349 2903350 4.8556
Bodies Corporate 1257759 2.1811 1257759 2.1035
Non-Resident Indians (Repatriable) 107828 0.1870 107828 0.1803
Non-Resident Indians (Non-Repatriable) 161253 0.2796 161253 0.2697
Clearing Member 24662 0.0428 24662 0.0412
Directors and relatives - - -
Trust 34 0.0000 34 0.0000
Hindu Undivided Family 95223 0.1652 95223 0.1593
Foreign Portfolio Investor (Individual) - - -
Others (IEPF and NBFCs) 72100 0.1250 72100 0.1206
Sub Total (B2) 4622209 8.0157 4622209 7.7302
Grand Total (A + B1 + B2) 57664144 100.00 59794144 100.00

	  * As on August 21, 2020.

	 The Proposed Allottee (Zydus Family Trust), mentioned in the resolution, is a part of the promoter group of the Company.

13

5.	 The time frame within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed:

	 As required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Equity Shares shall be allotted by the Company within a period of 15 days from
the date of passing of the special resolution provided that where the allotment of the Equity Shares is pending on account of
receipt of any approval or permission from any regulatory or statutory authority, the allotment shall be completed within a period